

EVENT COVERAGE

IFCCI BANGALORE Thursday, 28.03.2019

IFCCI ROUNDTABLE ON DIRECTOR'S RESPONSIBILITIES & LIABILITIES



On Thursday, 28th March 2019, the Indo-French Chamber of Commerce and Industry (IFCCI) organised a roundtable discussion on "Director's Responsibilities & Liabilities" in Bengaluru.

The discussion was led by Mr. Viswanadh Kuchi (Practising Chartered Accountant), Mr. Sundar Narayanan (Director - Forensics, SKP Business Consulting LLP) and Mr. Atul Gupta (Partner - Labour and Employment, Trilegal).

The roundtable focused on the key duties and the role of the board of directors that includes; common issues and ways to tackle them, possible measures to



https://www.ifcci.org.in/

be adopted during conflict of interest, dealing with corruption and bribery, internal and external challenges to an organization and legislations put in place by the government with respect to the Company's Act, POSH and various other issues of Corporate Governance.

The event was highly appreciated as it was very informative and interactive and also witnessed an active participation of CxO's representing Indian & French Companies which concluded with a networking session.

About Indo-French Chamber of Commerce & Industry (IFCCI)

Established in 1977, the Indo-French Chamber of Commerce belongs to a worldwide network of 120 French Chambers (CCIFI) in 90 countries with over 33,000 companies. One of the most active bilateral chambers in India, the Indo-French Chamber is a private association that promotes mutually beneficial trade relations between India & France and caters for its members' needs and interests. The Chamber has four offices in Mumbai, New Delhi, Chennai, Bangalore and two representations in Chandigarh and Pune. For more information, please visit https://www.ifcci.org.in/

For event enquiries, please contact:

Priyank Prakash Manager – Events & Memberships Phone: (080) 6194 9799 E-mail: <u>priyank.prakash@ifcci.org.in</u>

For media enquiries, please contact: Ishita Jain Manager, Communications Phone: (011) 30 68 10 83 E-mail: ishita.jain@ifcci.ora.jn